
Cornerstone (MI) (5-16) -vs- Defiance College (OH) (8-15)
3/14/2026 at Sylvania, Ohio (Mercy Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jordan Eck (1-0)
Loss: Dillon Johnson (1-2)
HBP: Jordan Eck
PB: None
 
Start: 6:30 PM   Time: 2:59   Attendance: 82   Weather: 43, Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cornerstone (MI) 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 13 11 4
Defiance College (OH) 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 4 2 5

Cornerstone (MI) 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Broedy Dunham cf 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
Bryce Smith 2b 5 2 1 0 0 1 2
Drew Goodman lf 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
Nate Jackson dh 4 1 1 2 1 1 0
    Corbin Westerkamp pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
John Caliendo 3b 5 1 3 6 0 0 0
Andrew Eley rf 5 2 2 0 0 2 2
Andrew Meny c 5 1 2 4 0 0 0
    Steve Hoeksema pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Ruiz ss 4 1 0 0 1 2 0
Thomas Rupp 1b 5 1 0 0 0 2 1
Christian Burgess p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Eck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 13 11 12 4 8 5

2B: Drew Goodman (1); John Caliendo (1); Andrew Eley (1)
HR: Andrew Meny (1)
SB: Corbin Westerkamp (1); John Caliendo (1); Steve Hoeksema (1)
PO: John Caliendo (1)
E: John Caliendo (1); Andrew Meny (1); Michael Ruiz (1); Christian
Burgess (1)

Defiance College (OH) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caleb Wurster cf 4 0 0 0 1 3 0
Bradyn Shaw 2b 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Greg Kita ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Logan Rosenberger dh 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
Hayden Kanagy lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Jack Brubaker-Flood lf 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
Jayden Stechschulte c 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Dylan Barger pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Silvera Jr. rf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Connor Gephart ss 4 0 0 1 0 2 0
Kolbe VanderLeest 1b 4 0 1 2 0 1 3
Dominic Jarjis 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Dillon Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brez Zipfel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Biernacki p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Danek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gabriel Kelly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 2 3 7 13 7

CS: Caleb Wurster (1)
HBP: Logan Rosenberger (1)
E: Connor Gephart (4); Dominic Jarjis (1)
DP: 1

Cornerstone (MI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Christian Burgess 4.0 0 0 0 5 7 0 1 0 0 12 17 3 1 86
Jordan Eck (W, 1-0) 5.0 2 4 0 2 6 0 0 1 0 18 21 5 4 82
Totals 2 4 0 7 13 0 1 1 0 30 38 8 5 168

Defiance College (OH) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dillon Johnson (L, 1-2) 1.0 4 5 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 8 0 2 32
Brez Zipfel 4.0 0 2 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 16 18 2 5 64
Max Biernacki 3.0 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 9 10 1 4 47
Colin Danek 0.1 6 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 0 24
Gabriel Kelly 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4
Totals 11 13 9 4 8 3 1 0 0 41 45 4 12 171



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 1st COR DEF
Broedy Dunham grounded out to 2b (1-2 BSK). 0 0
Bryce Smith reached first on a throwing error by ss (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Drew Goodman singled to second base (1-1 KB); Bryce Smith advanced to second. 0 0
Bryce Smith advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Nate Jackson walked (3-0 BBBB); Drew Goodman advanced to second. 0 0
John Caliendo doubled down the rf line, 3 RBI (0-1 K); Nate Jackson scored; Drew Goodman scored; Bryce
Smith scored, unearned. 3 0
John Caliendo out at third c to 3b. 3 0
Andrew Eley singled up the middle (2-2 BKBFF). 3 0
Andrew Meny homered to left field, 2 RBI, unearned (1-2 FFB); Andrew Eley scored, unearned. 5 0
Michael Ruiz grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 5 0

Defiance College (OH) - Bottom of 1st COR DEF
Caleb Wurster reached first on a throwing error by 3b (3-2 BBBKF). 5 0
Bradyn Shaw struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 5 0
Caleb Wurster out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 0
Logan Rosenberger walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 5 0
Logan Rosenberger advanced to second on a balk. 5 0
Hayden Kanagy struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBFBS). 5 0

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 2nd COR DEF
Brez Zipfel to p for Dillon Johnson. 5 0
Thomas Rupp reached first on an error by 3b (1-0 B). 5 0
Broedy Dunham walked (3-1 BBBKB); Thomas Rupp advanced to second. 5 0
Bryce Smith struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 5 0
Drew Goodman walked (3-2 BKSBBB); Broedy Dunham advanced to second; Thomas Rupp advanced to
third. 5 0
Nate Jackson reached on a fielder's choice to first base, RBI (2-2 SBKB); Drew Goodman advanced to
second; Broedy Dunham advanced to third; Thomas Rupp scored, unearned. 6 0
John Caliendo reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Nate Jackson out at second ss to 2b; Drew Goodman
advanced to third; Broedy Dunham scored. 7 0
John Caliendo stole second. 7 0
Andrew Eley grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 7 0

Defiance College (OH) - Bottom of 2nd COR DEF
Jayden Stechschulte fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 7 0
Anthony Silvera Jr. out at first 1b to p (3-2 BBFFFB). 7 0
Connor Gephart flied out to cf (1-0 B). 7 0

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 3rd COR DEF
Andrew Meny reached first on a throwing error by ss (1-1 BF). 7 0
Steve Hoeksema pinch ran for Andrew Meny. 7 0
Michael Ruiz struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 7 0
Thomas Rupp reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Steve Hoeksema out at second 2b to ss. 7 0
Broedy Dunham reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BKKB); Thomas Rupp advanced to second on an error by
ss. 7 0
Bryce Smith reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); Broedy Dunham out at second ss to 2b. 7 0

Defiance College (OH) - Bottom of 3rd COR DEF
Andrew Meny to c for Steve Hoeksema. 7 0
Kolbe VanderLeest fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 7 0
Dominic Jarjis struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFK). 7 0
Caleb Wurster walked (3-2 KBSBFBFB). 7 0



Caleb Wurster advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 7 0
Bradyn Shaw walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 7 0
Logan Rosenberger struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 7 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 4th COR DEF
Drew Goodman flied out to cf (1-2 SBF). 7 0
Nate Jackson struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 7 0
John Caliendo grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 0

Defiance College (OH) - Bottom of 4th COR DEF
Hayden Kanagy struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 7 0
Jayden Stechschulte walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 0
Dylan Barger pinch ran for Jayden Stechschulte. 7 0
Anthony Silvera Jr. walked (3-2 BBBKFFFB); Dylan Barger advanced to second. 7 0
Connor Gephart struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 7 0
Kolbe VanderLeest struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 7 0

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 5th COR DEF
Jayden Stechschulte to c for Dylan Barger. 7 0
Andrew Eley struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 7 0
Andrew Meny lined out to ss (1-2 KSB). 7 0
Michael Ruiz struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 7 0

Defiance College (OH) - Bottom of 5th COR DEF
Jordan Eck to p for Christian Burgess. 7 0
Dominic Jarjis lined out to lf (0-1 K). 7 0
Caleb Wurster struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBKS). 7 0
Bradyn Shaw struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 7 0

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 6th COR DEF
Max Biernacki to p for Brez Zipfel. 7 0
Thomas Rupp struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 7 0
Broedy Dunham grounded out to ss (0-2 KFFFF). 7 0
Bryce Smith flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 7 0

Defiance College (OH) - Bottom of 6th COR DEF
Logan Rosenberger hit by pitch (3-2 KBKBBH). 7 0
Jack Brubaker-Flood pinch hit for Hayden Kanagy. 7 0
Jack Brubaker-Flood reached first on an error by ss (1-1 KB); Logan Rosenberger advanced to second. 7 0
Jayden Stechschulte infield fly to ss (0-0). 7 0
Anthony Silvera Jr. walked (3-1 KBBBB); Jack Brubaker-Flood advanced to second; Logan Rosenberger
advanced to third. 7 0
Connor Gephart grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2 BFBKF); Anthony Silvera Jr. advanced to second; Jack
Brubaker-Flood advanced to third; Logan Rosenberger scored, unearned. 7 1
Kolbe VanderLeest singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Anthony Silvera Jr. scored, unearned; Jack
Brubaker-Flood scored, unearned. 7 3
Dominic Jarjis flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 7 3

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 7th COR DEF
Jack Brubaker-Flood to lf. 7 3
Drew Goodman grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBF). 7 3
Nate Jackson grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 3
John Caliendo singled to center field (0-2 KKF). 7 3
John Caliendo out at first p to 1b, picked off. 7 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Defiance College (OH) - Bottom of 7th COR DEF
Caleb Wurster struck out looking (3-2 BKBSBK). 7 3
Bradyn Shaw lined out to rf (0-0). 7 3
Logan Rosenberger grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 7 3

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 8th COR DEF
Andrew Eley struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBFFS). 7 3
Andrew Meny grounded out to ss (3-2 BSKBBF). 7 3
Michael Ruiz walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 3
Michael Ruiz advanced to second on a balk. 7 3
Michael Ruiz advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 3
Michael Ruiz scored on a wild pitch. 8 3
Thomas Rupp struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBFS). 8 3

Defiance College (OH) - Bottom of 8th COR DEF
Jack Brubaker-Flood walked (3-1 BFBBB). 8 3
Jayden Stechschulte flied out to cf (1-2 KSB). 8 3
Anthony Silvera Jr. singled to right field (2-2 BFBS); Jack Brubaker-Flood advanced to second. 8 3
Connor Gephart struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS); Anthony Silvera Jr. advanced to third; Jack Brubaker-
Flood advanced to third on a throwing error by c, scored, unearned. 8 4
Kolbe VanderLeest grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKSB). 8 4

Cornerstone (MI) - Top of 9th COR DEF
Colin Danek to p for Max Biernacki. 8 4
Broedy Dunham flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 8 4
Bryce Smith singled to center field (0-1 S). 8 4
Drew Goodman doubled to right center (0-1 K); Bryce Smith advanced to third. 8 4
Nate Jackson singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 BS); Drew Goodman advanced to third; Bryce Smith
scored. 9 4
Corbin Westerkamp pinch ran for Nate Jackson. 9 4
Corbin Westerkamp stole second. 9 4
John Caliendo singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Corbin Westerkamp scored; Drew Goodman scored. 11 4
Andrew Eley doubled down the rf line (2-2 BFFB); John Caliendo advanced to third. 11 4
Andrew Meny singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Andrew Eley scored; John Caliendo scored. 13 4
Steve Hoeksema pinch ran for Andrew Meny. 13 4
Steve Hoeksema stole second. 13 4
Michael Ruiz reached first on an error by ss (3-1 BFBB). 13 4
Gabriel Kelly to p for Colin Danek. 13 4
Thomas Rupp grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 BKS); Michael Ruiz out on the play. 13 4

Defiance College (OH) - Bottom of 9th COR DEF
Andrew Meny to c for Steve Hoeksema. 13 4
Dominic Jarjis grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 13 4
Caleb Wurster struck out looking (1-2 BSFFK). 13 4
Greg Kita pinch hit for Bradyn Shaw. 13 4
Greg Kita struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 13 4


